
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 12163581

Procuring Entity CITY OF BATAC, ILOCOS NORTE

Title PURCHASE OF MEALS AND SNACKS TO BE SERVED DURING THE CONDUCT OF KAMP BULILIT

Area of Delivery Ilocos Norte

Solicitation Number: RFQ-2025-06-26-02

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Catering Services

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 586,500.00 

Delivery Period: 30 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: MARLON F SORIA
BAC CHAIRMAN
Brgy. # 1-S Valdez
Batac
Ilocos Norte
Philippines 2906
63-77-6706433

bacbataccity@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 26/06/2025

Last Updated / Time 26/06/2025 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 30/06/2025 11:00 AM

Description
 
Please see attached associated components and or visit procurement.batac.gov.ph

Created by Christine Mae M. Bayanggos

Date Created 25/06/2025

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

Help

 © 2004,2004-2025  DBM Procurement Service. All rights
reserved.,DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx


Republie of the Philippines
ProviRee of lloeos Norte

EITY SF BATAC

BIDS AHD AWARDS COMMITTEE

BAC COPY

REAUEST FE-R QUOTATION

Date:26 JUNE 2025
RFQ No.: 2025-0S-26-O2

e om p a n y/9usrfi es$ &Jame;

Address;

Bu si ness/M ayo f s Perm it N o. :

TIN:

Fhit G E P S Regrsfrafio n N um be r {requi red} :

The GITY SOVERNIIEHT OF BATAC, through its EIE$ AF|D AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC],
,!t_exd$ to pronure "PURCHASE CIF ffiEAL$ AIitD sHAcKs To BE SERVED DURTNG THE
COHDUCT OF KAMP BULILIT" - $mall Value Prscursment of the E61E revised tmptementing
Hules and Regulations of Republic Ae-t No.
9184.

Please eubmit your duly *igned quotation addressed Bids and Awards Committee (BAC)
ehairpor*on snd to the given address below, on or 11;00 AM of 3o JUHE e025, subjee{ to
the ccmpliance with the Term* and Canditions on this Reque$ for Quotation {RFQi:

F. SCIRIA
Chairperson, Bids and Award* C*mmiit*o

eity Governrn*nt of Batae
Tel*phone No.. STS-6483 {BAC)
Em*ii : i-14r;,;:-i:.;r:;;1,rti.iljij i : : . :,.. 

-

lnterested eervice provider shall also submit a coBy of the fotlowing doeuments and along with the
quotation on or befsr* the absve speeified deadline of submission sf quotation:

a. Proof of PHILGEP$ Regirtration
b. Mayor's Fermit
c. Omnibus $worn $tatement and if applicable, Qriginal Notarized $ecretary's

Certificate in case of a.corporation, partndrship, or eoopErative e; or Original $ped'ial
Pewer of Attorney of all members of the joint venture giving full power a-n* auihority
to its officer to sign the oss and ds ads to repiesent the Bidder.

d. Latest Income/ Business Tax.Rsfurn

The Head of the Procuring Entity (HoFE)of the CGB- BIDS AND AWARDS COI,|M|TTEE {BAC}reserye$ the riEht ta reject any and all quotations, declare a failure of procurement, or not bwari
thecontractatanytimepriortocontract award in accordance with Sectiens 35.6 and 41 of the
2S16 revised IRR cf RA Na"
9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

Far any ciarifieation, yCIu rnay contact the BAC $ecretariat at S70-6433 (BA*) or send ernail to
1r1.'il:i-td.i;:l-i:.'ii**:::*i:,i;i:L

By the Autharity af the Bids and Awards Committee:

Posftion:

Date:

E-Mail Addres: hacbatae*ity@gnrail"ecm



tNElEtJSlrQS$:

Note: Failure to followtheee instructions will disqualify your entire quotation.

(1) Da not alter the erntents of thrs for-m in any way

(2) The use nf ttris RFQ is hiohlv encouraFed to minrmiee crrers or omissisns of the required mandatory
Brovisions. ln ease of any changes, bidders must use or refer to the late*t version of the RFQ, except
when the latest version nf the RFQ only pertains to deadline extension.

lf another form is r";*ed other thsn th* l*test RFCI. the qx*tati*n shall **nt*in all the mandatory
requirementslpr*vi*ion* ineludirrg manifeststi*il CIn the *gra*m*ntwith the Ternrs and e onditisns
bre!our.

ln ease a prospectivo rupplierlserviee provider submits a filled-*ut RFQ w'ith 6 supporting docunrent

{i.*., a price quatation in s different forr:r*t}, hoth deeuments sh*ll be c*n*idar*d unlens tl"rers wili h*
dis*repan*i*s. ln this ease, provieions in th* HFQ shall pi"evail.

{3} All technical specifications must ba complied with" Failureto *omplywith the mandatory
requirenents shaii render the quotation ineiigihle/disqualifi*d.

(4i Quotatioils may he submitted through electroni* mail at :.1*;.+.::-..:::ii*;:..4.,: ==,
{5i Quotations, including documentary requiremerrts, rec*ived after the deadline ehall not be aecepted.

For quotations submitted via clectronie mail, the date and time of reeeipt indieated in the e-mail shall
be eonsidered.

TERMS AhID CONDITIONS:

'!. fiidders *haii provide correcl and eccurate infoi"mation r*quir+d in thi* form,

2. Any intcrlineations, er-asur*s, or overwriting shell be valid only if th*y *r* signed or initiaied by y*u or
*ny of your duly authorircd representativels.

3 Price quotationls must Lie valid for a period FCRTY-FIVE {45} calendardays from the deadline of
submission.

4. Priee quotation/s, to be denominated in Fhiiippine pes*, shall include ail taxe*, duties. and/ar levies
payable.

5" Quotations +xceeding the Approved Budgetfor th* e ontract shall be rejected.

*. ln case of twa or m*re Sidders are determrn*d to hav* subrnitted the Loyrest ealouiated
Quotation/Lowest Caleulated and Responsive Quot*ti*n, tha CGB- BIDS AND AWARD$
COMMITTEE iBAClshall adopt and ernpioy "draw lots" as the ti*-breaking method t* finally
determina the single winning pr*vrder in ascorciance with GFPB Cireular 06-:0e5.

7 " Award sf contract shail oe made to the !*wect quotatian which c*mplies with the teehnical
spectficatieins, requirem*nt* arrd ather tcrms *nd ccnditions stated herein.

S. The delivery is within 4?_SalAnder_deyg
3. The item/s shall be deii,",ereeieeeording to th* ac*eptcd effer of the bidder

10. Proof of FHILGHPS Reqistratiarr, M*yor's P+rmit *nd lneorne/business tax r*turn and CImnibus Sworn
Stat*nmnt slr*ll he attar,:hed npr-:n subrnissir-u cf the qur:tatir-rn.

11. ltemlsdeliveredshallbeinspectedonthesehcduleddateandtimeof theeGB- BIDS AND AWARDS
e OMMITTEE (BAC) The delivery of the itemls shall be acknowledged upon the delivery to confirm
the eompliance with the technical speeifrcatrons.

12. Payment $hall bB made after deliv*ry and upon the submissian of the required supporting documents,
r.e , erder $lip *ndlor Bilting statement, by the supplier. contractor, or consultant.

13. tiquidated damagc$ equivalcnt to one-tenth of one pcrcent (0.1%) of the vaiue of the goods not
dclivereel within the preseribed delivery period shail be imposed per day of delay The CGB- BID$
ANP AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC)may terminate the eontraet once the cumulative amount of
liquidated damages reaches ten pereent (10%) of the amcunt CIf the 6antr€et, without prejudice to other
cour$es CIf aetion and remsdics open to !t.

14. f-ile Frocuring Entity may cancel cr terminate the **ntract at any time in aceordane* with the gra*nds
pr*videei undsr RA lt*. 9184 and it$ Z01S revised lRft.

15. The RFQ, Purchase Crder iF0), and other i"elated d*cume*ts lor the abov+-stated Prscurement
projects shall he da*med to farm pert of the csntract.

Pase 2 of4



After having carefully read and accepted the Instructians and Terms and Conditions, llwe submit our
quotationls far the it*mls as fallows:

{. Snacks {Tuna sandwich &Bsttled water} 1,55$ Pax

2. Luneh (rice, chieken. vegetable*, dessert &srft
drinks)

2,550 pax

Fage 3 of4

PURCHASE CIF MEALS AND SNACKS TO BE SERVHS DURING THE CONBUCT OF KAIUIP BULILIT

Mini mum Teetrnieal $pecifications Quantity

Cost

$tatement of
Complianca

{"Compiy" or"Not
Compiy")

Note: Non-compliance with the minimurn required specifications shall be reje*ted.



FINANGIAL OFFER:

ln words:

ln figures:

Five Hundred Eight-Six Thousand Five Hundred &
00/100 Pesos

(Php 586,500.00)

over Name

Fage 4 *f4

I erms ot Payment:

Payment shatt be made thraugh Land Bank's LDDAP-ADNBank Transferfacility, within thirty (30) days
aft*r receipt of billing. /n case of accaunts maintained in otfier bank, bank transferfees sfial/ be
chargeable against the creditar"s account.

Pavmept Detaits:

Banking lnstitution:
Accaunt Number:
Accoant Name {should be the exact account name as reglsfered in the bank):

Bank Branslti

PURCHASE OF MEAL$ ANS SNACKS TO BE $ERVED DURING THE CONDUCT OF KAMP
BULILIT

Approved Budget for the Gantract Total Offered Qu otqtio*
(lnclusive of VAT)

Position/Designation

Emailaddressles


